
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.194 14 170.98Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 861

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.203 21 0.009 170.96Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 90AM
1

2 0.009

81 Winward Racing 1:51.261 43 0.067 170.87Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 563 0.058

16 Winward Racing 1:51.291 77 0.097 170.83Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 784 0.030

28 TFT Racing 1:51.624 66 0.430 170.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 70P/A
1

5 0.333

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.764 12 0.570 170.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 50P/A
2

6 0.140

61 EBM 1:51.828 46 0.634 170.01Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 597 0.064

669 Team WRT 1:52.038 36 0.844 169.69BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 758 0.210

56 Scuderia P raha 1:52.067 66 0.873 169.64Ferrari - 296 GT3 67P/A
3

9 0.029

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.154 84 0.960 169.51McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 89AM
2

10 0.087

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.279 80 1.085 169.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 86P/A
4

11 0.125

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:52.285 38 1.091 169.32Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 8412 0.006

13 Team Motopark 1:52.364 19 1.170 169.20Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 5613 0.079

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.393 57 1.199 169.15Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 84P/A
5

14 0.029

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.474 14 1.280 169.03Ferrari - 296 GT3 60P/A
6

15 0.081

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.551 103 1.357 168.92Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 103P/A
7

16 0.077

8 EBM 1:52.881 11 1.687 168.42Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 94AM
3

17 0.330

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.161 32 1.967 168.00McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 3518 0.280

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.239 43 2.045 167.89Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 44P/A
8

19 0.078

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:53.269 49 2.075 167.84Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 6420 0.030

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:53.301 63 2.107 167.80Ferrari - 296 GT3 65P/A
9

21 0.032

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.428 24 2.234 167.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 54AM
4

22 0.127

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.610 53 2.416 167.34Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 76AM
5

23 0.182
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

21 HAAS RT 1:55.189 63 3.995 165.05Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 76AM
6

24 1.579

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.359 8 4.165 164.80Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 55AM
7

25 0.170

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.624 66 170.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 701

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.764 12 0.140 170.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 502 0.140

56 Scuderia P raha 1:52.067 66 0.443 169.64Ferrari - 296 GT3 673 0.303

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.279 80 0.655 169.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 864 0.212

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.393 57 0.769 169.15Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 845 0.114

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.474 14 0.850 169.03Ferrari - 296 GT3 606 0.081

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.551 103 0.927 168.92Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 1037 0.077

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.239 43 1.615 167.89Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 448 0.688

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:53.301 63 1.677 167.80Ferrari - 296 GT3 659 0.062

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.203 21 170.96Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 901

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.154 84 0.951 169.51McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 892 0.951

8 EBM 1:52.881 11 1.678 168.42Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 943 0.727

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.428 24 2.225 167.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 544 0.547

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.610 53 2.407 167.34Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 765 0.182

21 HAAS RT 1:55.189 63 3.986 165.05Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 766 1.579

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.359 8 4.156 164.80Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 557 0.170
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:54.329 11 166.29Ginetta - G56 GT2 231

701 Vortex V8 2:01.140 47 6.811 156.94Vortex - 2.0 572 6.811

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by :  RSTime by TimeService.nl

Page 3 of 5

www.getraceresults.com


6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:55.094 2 165.18Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 55AM
1

1

952 EBM 1:55.258 21 0.164 164.95Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 672 0.164

932 HRT Performance 1:56.951 41 1.857 162.56Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57AM
2

3 1.693

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.962 4 1.868 162.55Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 47AM
3

4 0.011

888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.991 36 1.897 162.50Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 415 0.029

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.159 11 2.065 162.27Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 126 0.168

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.325 4 2.231 162.04Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 42AM
4

7 0.166

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.339 7 2.245 162.02Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53AM
5

8 0.014

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.619 25 2.525 161.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57AM
6

9 0.280

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:57.733 28 2.639 161.48Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 68AM
7

10 0.114

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.234 6 3.140 160.80Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50AM
8

11 0.501

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.025 38 3.931 159.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53AM
9

12 0.791

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.139 41 4.045 159.57Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57AM
10

13 0.114

929 HRT Performance 1:59.221 13 4.127 159.47Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50AM
11

14 0.082

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:55.094 2 165.18Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 551

932 HRT Performance 1:56.951 41 1.857 162.56Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 572 1.857

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.962 4 1.868 162.55Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 473 0.011

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.325 4 2.231 162.04Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 424 0.363

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.339 7 2.245 162.02Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 535 0.014

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.619 25 2.525 161.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 576 0.280

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:57.733 28 2.639 161.48Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 687 0.114
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Evening

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.234 6 3.140 160.80Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 508 0.501

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.025 38 3.931 159.73Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 539 0.791

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.139 41 4.045 159.57Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 5710 0.114

929 HRT Performance 1:59.221 13 4.127 159.47Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 5011 0.082

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:08.659 16 147.77BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 311

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:07.942 5 148.60Alpine - A110 Cup 70TCX
1

1

111 asBest Racing 2:11.393 44 3.451 144.69Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 46TCX
2

2 3.451

103 asBest Racing 2:15.868 7 7.926 139.93Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG 50TCX
3

3 4.475

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:07.942 5 148.60Alpine - A110 Cup 701

111 asBest Racing 2:11.393 44 3.451 144.69Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 462 3.451

103 asBest Racing 2:15.868 7 7.926 139.93Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG 503 4.475

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

797 Rossa Racing 1:54.839 16 165.55Rossa - LM GT 301
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